507513206 09/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7560098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRIC FASSBENDER	11/26/2020
MARCUS STAHL	11/26/2020
CHRISTIAN WILMANNS	11/26/2020
SVEN VADERS	11/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOXINE GMBH
Street Address:	GRAFENBERGER ALLEE 120
City:	DUSSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17947452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-542-5824

Email: Patents@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD IP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 226

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSVR-0135-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. ROSENTHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=KSVR-0135-Assignment-Recordation-with-executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=KSVR-0135-Assignment-Recordation-with-executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=KSVR-0135-Assignment-Recordation-with-executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507513206 REEL: 061224 FRAME: 0398

 $source = KSVR-0135-Assignment-Recordation-with-executed-Assignment\#page4.tif\\ source = KSVR-0135-Assignment-Recordation-with-executed-Assignment\#page5.tif\\$



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 9, 2020

PTAS

HOWARD IP LAW GROUP, PC P.O. BOX 226 FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034 506391187

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/08/2020 REEL/FRAME: 054578/0648

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: KSVR-0135-US

ASSIGNOR:

FASSBENDER, PATRIC DOC DATE: 11/26/2020

ASSIGNOR:

STAHL, MARCUS DOC DATE: 11/26/2020

ASSIGNOR:

WILMANNS, CHRISTIAN DOC DATE: 11/26/2020

ASSIGNOR:

VADERS, SVEN DOC DATE: 11/26/2020

ASSIGNEE:

BOXINE GMBH

GRAFENBERGER ALLEE 120 DUSSELDORF, GERMANY 40237

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16987350 FILING DATE: 08/06/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SERVER FOR PROVIDING MEDIA FILES FOR DOWNLOAD BY A USER AND THE

CORRESPONDING SYSTEM AND METHOD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW

REEL: 061224 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

506391187 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRIC FASSBENDER	11/26/2020
MARCUS STAHL	11/26/2020
CHRISTIAN WILMANNS	11/26/2020
SVEN VADERS	11/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOXINE GMBH
Street Address:	GRAFENBERGER ALLEE 120
City:	DUSSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

•	Property Type	Number	*
***************************************	Application Number:	16987350	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-542-5824

Email: patents@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD IP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 226

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

	KSVR-0135-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTHA O. HEBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Martha O. Hebert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=00267293#page1.tif source=00267293#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Patric Fassbender, residing at Grafenberger Allee 120, Dusseldorf, 40237 GERMANY; Marcus Stahl, residing at Grafenberger Allee 120, Dusseldorf, 40237 GERMANY; Christian Wilmanns, residing at Grafenberger Allee 120, Dusseldorf, 40237 GERMANY; and Sven Vaders, residing at Grafenberger Allee 120, Dusseldorf, 40237 GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions relating to and for SERVER FOR PROVIDING MEDIA FILES FOR DOWNLOAD BY A USER AND THE CORRESPONDING SYSTEM AND METHOD for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed.

	herewith under the above-identified docket number.		
\boxtimes	on August 6, 2020	and assigned U.S. application serial no.	16/987.350

WHEREAS, BOXINE GmbH, a corporation, having a place of business at Grafenberger Allee 120. Dusseldorf, 40237 GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties:

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

1

(58/263732,53)

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of

the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNORS agree that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNORS will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNORS relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are fiee and clear of any

encumbrance, and that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patric Psystemier (Date)

Patric Psystemier (Date)

ZGM 202

(Date)

Arcus Stabl (Date)

Arcus Stabl (Date)

Sven Vaders (Date)

2

(18063952,533

RECORDED: 09/27/2022